

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 143/2025

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Petitioner in person

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
30.09.2025

Steps for the service of respondents have not been taken. Subject to taking of requisite steps by the appellant within two weeks, fresh notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within a period of four week.

List on **24.11.2025**.



(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
30.09.2025
Manan