

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 143/2025 in
WP (C) No. 1554/2022

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Petitioner in person

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Nirmal K Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
02.02.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents shall file their
objections by or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 24.03.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
02.02.2026
Manik