

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 143/2025 in
[WP(C) No. 1554/2022]

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Petitioner present in person.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 3
Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

Writ record be summoned.

List for consideration on 15.07.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

06.05.2026

Michal Sharma/PS